Top Ten Team Scores

1 Michigan State 71 (3)
2 Michigan 67 (2)
3 Minnesota 65 (1)
4 Wisconsin 41 (1)
5 Ohio State 18 (1)

52nd Big 10 Wrestling Tournament

At Illinois

Team Champion

Outstanding Wrestler

Champions and Place Winners

123

130

137

147

157

167

177

UNL

1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:
1st:
3rd:

1st:
3rd:

Bob Fehrs - Michigan (4-3)
Tim McCall - Indiana (8-5 OT)

Dale Anderson - Michigan State (WBF 2:50)
Dave Dozeman - Michigan (WBF 3:38)

Dale Carr - Michigan State (WDF)

Bill Johannesen - Michigan (6-1)

Bob Henry - Minnesota (8-4)

Al Sievertsen - Wisconsin (5-1)

Elmer Beale - Wisconsin (WDF)

Dick Cook - Michigan State (7-1)

Dave Reinbolt - Ohio State (10-6)
George Radman - Michigan State (15-6)
Mike Bradley - Michigan State (6-4)
Wayne Wentz - Michigan (WBF 5:54)

Dave Porter - Michigan (WBF 2:15)
Jon Staebler - Minnesota (WDF)

Compiled by wrestlingstats.com

Michigan State - 71 Points

Bob Fehrs - Michigan

Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

o 0 0 N O

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:
4th:

2nd:

4th

Indiana 1
Northwestern

Purdue

lowa

lllinois

(O R 2N

Don Behm - Michigan State
Jim Anderson - Minnesota

Bob Campbell - Indiana

Larry Lloyd - Minnesota

Mike Gluck - Wisconsin
Terry Barrett - Minnesota

Cal Jenkins - Michigan

Russ Schneider - Northwestern
Lee Gross - Minnesota

Jim Kamman - Michigan
John Klein - Minnesota

Rich Heinzelman - Wisconsin
Bob Ramstad - Minnesota
Ed Cummings - Ohio State

Jeff Richardson - Michigan State
: Dan Pernat - Wisconsin

1966 |



