## 52nd Big 10 Wrestling Tournament At Illinois

Team Champion Michigan State - 71 Points

Outstanding Wrestler Bob Fehrs - Michigan

## **Top Ten Team Scores** Number of Individual Champs in parentheses

1	Michigan State	71	(3)	6	Indiana	17
2	Michigan	67	(2)	7	Northwestern	6
3	Minnesota	65	(1)	8	Purdue	4
4	Wisconsin	41	(1)	8	lowa	4
5	Ohio State	18	(1)	10	Illinois	3

## **Champions and Place Winners**

123		Bob Fehrs - Michigan (4-3) Tim McCall - Indiana (8-5 OT)		Don Behm - Michigan State Jim Anderson - Minnesota				
130		Dale Anderson - Michigan State (WBF 2:50) Dave Dozeman - Michigan (WBF 3:38)		Bob Campbell - Indiana Larry Lloyd - Minnesota				
137		Dale Carr - Michigan State (WDF) Bill Johannesen - Michigan (6-1)		Mike Gluck - Wisconsin Terry Barrett - Minnesota				
147		Bob Henry - Minnesota (8-4) Al Sievertsen - Wisconsin (5-1)		Cal Jenkins - Michigan Russ Schneider - Northwestern				
157		Elmer Beale - Wisconsin (WDF) Dick Cook - Michigan State (7-1)		Lee Gross - Minnesota Jim Kamman - Michigan				
167		Dave Reinbolt - Ohio State (10-6) George Radman - Michigan State (15-6)		John Klein - Minnesota Rich Heinzelman - Wisconsin				
177		Mike Bradley - Michigan State (6-4) Wayne Wentz - Michigan (WBF 5:54)		Bob Ramstad - Minnesota Ed Cummings - Ohio State				
UNL		Dave Porter - Michigan (WBF 2:15) Jon Staebler - Minnesota (WDF)		Jeff Richardson - Michigan State Dan Pernat - Wisconsin				